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Water Solutions, Inc.

Mike McLachlan February 13, 2015

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Invoice No: 0568.001-3
c/o Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan

44 Hermosa Avenue

Hermosa Beach, CA 90254

Project 0568.001 Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication
Erofessional Services from January 01,2015 to January 31,2015 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ e
Task .001 Review Responses / Project Management
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Hydrogeologist
Struck, Rodney 75 180.00 135.00
Administrative Assistant
Mackey, Emily .50 85.00 42.50
Totals 1.25 177.50
Total Labor 177.50
Total this Task $177.50
Task .002 Follow up Communications
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Hydrogeologist
Thompson, Timothy 10.50 275.00 2,887.50
Totals 10.50 2,887.50
Total Labor 2,887.50
Total this Task $2,887.50
Task .004 Compile Data / Water Use Calculations / Prep Exhibits
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Hydrogeologist
Thompson, Timothy 46.75 275.00 12,856.25
Staff Hydrogeologist
Gamache, Garrett 9.00 100.00 900.00
Staff Environmental Engineer
Gorski, Jacob 61.00 100.00 6,100.00
GIS Specialist
Manley, Jesse 6.00 120.00 720.00
Palmer, Nicole 1.50 105.00 157.50
Totals 124.25 20,733.75
Total Labor 20,733.75

Total this Task $20,733.75



Project 0568.001

McLachlan Law: Antelope Valley GW Adjudi

Invoice

3

Outstanding Invoices

Number
1

2

Total

Billings to Date

Labor
Totals

Date
12/3/12014
1/12/2015

Current
23,798.75
23,798.75

Balance
5,680.00
21,051.25
26,731.25

Prior
26,731.25
26,731.25

Total this Invoice

Total
§0,530.00
50,530.00

$23,798.75
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Water Solutlons, Inc.
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Mike McLachlan March 05, 2015

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Invoice No: 0568.001 -4
c/o Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan

44 Hermosa Avenue

Hermosa Beach, CA 90254

Project 0568.001 Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication
Erofessional Services from February 01,2015 to February 28,2015 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ______ ___
Task .004 Compile Data / Water Use Calculations / Prep Exhibits
Labor
Hours Rate Amount
Principal Hydrogeologist
Barry, Jeffrey 3.50 225.00 787.50
Senior Hydrogeologist
Bondy, Bryan 13.25 170.00 2,252.50
Thompson, Timothy 24.00 275.00 6,600.00
Staff Environmental Engineer
Gorski, Jacob 44,25 100.00 4,425.00
GIS Specialist
Manley, Jesse 1.25 120.00 150.00
Palmer, Nicole .50 105.00 52.50
Technical Editor
Carroll, Jill 6.50 110.00 715.00
Administrative Assistant
Steensma, Nancy 3.50 85.00 297.50
Totals 96.75 15,280.00
Total Labor 15,280.00
Total this Task $15,280.00
Total this Invoice $15,280.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance

1 12/3/2014 812.80

2 1/12/2015 3,012.43

3 2/13/2015 23,798.75

Total 27,623.98

Billings to Date

Current Prior Total
Labor 15,280.00 50,530.00 65,810.00

Totals 15,280.00 50,530.00 65,810.00



Water Solutions, Inc.

Mike McLachlan
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Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles
clo Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan

44 Hermosa Avenue
Hermosa Beach, CA 90254

Project 0568.001
Task .004
Labor

Senior Hydrogeologist
Thompson, Timothy
Staff Environmental Engineer
Gorski, Jacob
Administrative Assistant
Mackey, Emily
Totals
Total Labor

Outstanding Invoices
Number
1
2
3
4
Total

Billings to Date

Labor
Totals

ALOMWALOm

0 Porttand, OR 97204

Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication

Professional Services from March 01, 2015 to March 31, 2015

Compile Data / Water Use Calculations / Prep Exhibits

Date
12/3/12014
1/12/2015
2/13/2015

3/5/2015

Current
561.25
561.25

Hours
1.25
1.75

.50
3.50

Balance
734.41
2,721.93
23,798.75
15,280.00
42,535.09

Prior
65,810.00
65,810.00

April 07, 2015

Invoice No: 0568.001-5
Rate Amount
275.00 343.75
100.00 175.00
85.00 42.50
561.25

Total this Task

Total this Invoice

Total
66,371.25
66,371.25

561.25
$561.25

$561.25



