

55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300 Portland, OR 97204 P: 503.239.8799 F: 503.239.8940 info@gsiws.com www.gsiws.com

Mike McLachlan Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles c/o Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan 44 Hermosa Avenue Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 February 13, 2015

**Total this Task** 

\$20,733.75

Invoice No:

0568.001 - 3

Project	0568.001	Antelope Valley Groundwater	Adjudication		
		ry 01, 2015 to January 31, 2015	Adjudication		
 Task	.001	Review Responses / Project Manager	ment		
Labor					
		Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Hy	drogeologist		11410		
	k, Rodney	.75	180.00	135.00	
Administra	ative Assistant				
Mack	ey, Emily	.50	85.00	42.50	
	Totals	1.25		177.50	
	Total Labor				177.50
			Total th	is Task	\$177.50
			i Ottai ti		V
- <b></b> Task	.002	Follow up Communications			
Labor					
		Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Hy	drogeologist				
Thom	pson, Timothy	10.50	275.00	2,887.50	
	Totals	10.50		2,887.50	
	Total Labor				2,887.50
			Total th	nis Task	\$2,887.50
Task	.004	Compile Data / Water Use Calculation	ns / Prep Exhibi	ts	
Labor			122330		
2	A 2 201	Hours	Rate	Amount	
	drogeologist	16.75	275.00	10.056.05	
	pson, Timothy	46.75	275.00	12,856.25	
	rogeologist ache, Garrett	9.00	100.00	900.00	
	ronmental Engineer	9.00	100.00	300.00	
Gorski, Jacob		61.00	100.00	6,100.00	
GIS Spec		01.00	100.00	5,100.00	
Manley, Jesse		6.00	120.00	720.00	
Palmer, Nicole		1.50	105.00	157.50	
	Totals	124.25		20,733.75	
	Total Labor				20,733.75

Project	0568.001	McLachlan Law:	Antelope Valley G	W Adjudi	Invoice	3
				Total this Invoice		\$23,798.75
Outstandi	ng Invoices					
	Number	Date	Balance			
	1	12/3/2014	5,680.00			
	2	1/12/2015	21,051.25	•		
	Total		26,731.25			
Billings to	Date					
		Current	Prior	Totai		
Labor		23,798.75	26,731.25	50,530.00		
Totals	<b>\</b>	23,798,75	26.731.25	50,530.00		



55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300 Portland, OR 97204 P: 503.239.8799 F: 503.239.8940

info@gsiws.com www.gsiws.com

Mike McLachlan

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles c/o Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan

44 Hermosa Avenue

Hermosa Beach, CA 90254

March 05, 2015

Invoice No:

0568.001 - 4

Project

0568.001

Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication

Professional Services from February 01, 2015 to February 28, 2015

Гask	.004	Compile Data / Water	Use Calculation	ns / Prep Exhibit	S	
Labor						
			Hours	Rate	Amount	
Principal	Hydrogeologist					
Barr	y, Jeffrey		3.50	225.00	787.50	
Senior H	lydrogeologist					
Bone	dy, Bryan		13.25	170.00	2,252.50	
Thor	mpson, Timothy		24.00	275.00	6,600.00	
Staff Env	vironmental Engineer					
Gors	ski, Jacob		44.25	100.00	4,425.00	
GIS Spe	cialist					
Man	ley, Jesse		1.25	120.00	150.00	
Paln	ner, Nicole		.50	105.00	52.50	
Technica	al Editor					
Carr	oll, Jill		6.50	110.00	715.00	
Administ	rative Assistant					
Stee	ensma, Nancy		3.50	85.00	297.50	
	Totals		96.75		15,280.00	
	Total Labo	r				15,280.00
				Total th	is Task	\$15,280.00
				Total this	Invoice	\$15,280.00

## **Outstanding Invoices**

Number	Date	Balance
1	12/3/2014	812.80
2	1/12/2015	3,012.43
3	2/13/2015	23,798.75
Total		27,623.98

## Billings to Date

	Current	Prior	Total
Labor	15,280.00	50,530.00	65,810.00
Totals	15,280.00	50,530.00	65,810.00



55 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 300 Portland, OR 97204 P: 503.239.8799 F: 503.239.8940 info@gsiws.com www.gsiws.com

Mike McLachlan

April 07, 2015

Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Invoice No:

0568.001 - 5

c/o Law Offices of Michael D. McLachlan

44 Hermosa Avenue

Hermosa Beach, CA 90254

-	
Pro	tool
110	CUL

Task

0568.001

.004

Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication

Compile Data / Water Use Calculations / Prep Exhibits

# Professional Services from March 01, 2015 to March 31, 2015

	Hours	Rate	Amount	
Senior Hydrogeologist				
Thompson, Timothy	1.25	275.00	343.75	
Staff Environmental Engineer				
Gorski, Jacob	1.75	100.00	175.00	
Administrative Assistant				
Mackey, Emily	.50	85.00	42.50	
Totals	3.50		561.25	
Total Labor				561.25
		Total thi	s Task	\$561.25
		Total this I	nvoice	\$561.25

## **Outstanding Invoices**

Number	Date	Balance
1	12/3/2014	734.41
2	1/12/2015	2,721.93
3	2/13/2015	23,798.75
4	3/5/2015	15,280.00
Total		42,535.09

#### Billings to Date

	Current	Prior	Total
Labor	561.25	65,810.00	66,371.25
Totals	561.25	65,810.00	66,371.25